11" Annual Down and Dirty Run-A-Muck Mud Bog presented by James River Equipment and
Commonwealth Motorsports
October 10, 2015 Results

COLLISION ONE SUPER STOCK A (0” — 38.5”) RESULTS:

Pos FirstName LastName Truck Name Distance Time

1 Derek Adkins Bad Mannerz 200'-0' 9.919
2 Brad Hall Rampage 200'-0" 10.561
3 Mark Powroznick Polish Outlaw 200'-0' 10.683
4 Lisa Perkins It's All Good 200'-0" 10.974
5 Jimmy Chrisholm Amazing Grace 200'-0" 11.416
6 Austin Holmes No Harm Done 200'-0" 12.728
7 Brian Edberg Mouse Trap 200'-0" 14.455
8 Adam Sturtz 200'-0" 16.126
9 Chris Davis Hopper 200'-0" 16.193
10 Julie Waldrop Mums Mudder 200'-0" 16.424
11 Chris Fogg Purple Passion 200'0" 17.305
12 DW Trainham Flirtin with Disaster 200'-0" 18.387
13 Chris Coates 200'-0" 24.718
14 Craig Wooden Kountry Pimpin 175'-7" 22.213
15 Cullen Saunders Midnight 148'-10" 20.681
16 Kyle Slaughter Step-a-Side 75'-1" 8.515
17 Andrew Williams 74'-8" 17.737
18 David Thompson Papa Smurff 72'-2" 10.536
19 Johnny DeAlba Papa Smurff 70'-0" 11.785
20 Angela Getz Purple Passion 69'-9" 9.628
21 Dave Law Agitator 69'-5" 14.693
22 Chris Potter Muddy Critter 47'-10" 5.378
23 Chad Hall Rampage Scratch Scratch
24 Michelle Ramsay Mums Mudder Scratch Scratch
25 Wayne Sturtz Scratch Scratch
26 Tyler Guy Little Something EXIBITION  EXIBITION



TRUCKIN THUNDER SUPER STOCK B (38.5” —44”) RESULTS:

Pos
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AFTER HOURS FABRICATION MODIFIED A (33” — 38.5”) RESULTS:
First Name

Pos
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First Name
Kyle
Mark
Ogle
Lisa
Derek
Brian
Austin
Albert
Craig
Jeffrey
David
Ogle
Taylor
Jackie
Johnny
Robin
David
Chris
Dave
Chris
Jimmy

Trey
Derek
Tyler
Corey
RJ
Danny
Brian
Jimmy
Corey
Mike
Allan
Chris
Travis
Lee
Brian
Allen
Daniel
Billy
Roger
Nathan
Larry
Richard
Phillip
Kenney
Angela
Ray

Last Name
Slaughter
Powroznick
Forrest Jr.
Perkins
Adkins
Edberg
Holmes
Post
Wooden Jr
Ammonds
Thompson
Forrest Sr.
Casey
Kimble
Delba
Kimble
Frizzell
Davis

Law

Potter
Chisholm

Last Name

Moody
Adkins
Guy
Helgen
Rigland
Fadley
Edberg
Chisholm
Maines
Haile
Story
Hudson
Bradby
Sprouse
O'Hare
Robinson
Simmons
Hensley
Moody
Shaw
O'Hare
King
Simmons
Baugher
Getz
Atkins

Truck Name
Step-a-Side
Polish Outlaw
Buster

It's All Good
Bad Mannerz
Mouse Trap
No Harm Done
Dirty N Pink
Kountry Pimpin

Papa Smurff
Buster

Dirty N Pink
Barn Built
Papa Smurff
Barn Built

Hopper
Agitator
Muddy Critter
Amazing Grace

Truck Name
Barely Legal
Bad Mannerz
Little Something
Empty Pockets
Mixed Emotions
Mixed Emotions
Mouse Trap
Amazing Grace
Seriously Jones'n
Smoke
Nightmare
Family Tradition
Short Temper
Mud Minion
Aint Scared
Little Bit
Dirty Rat
Mud Minion
Thrill Billy
Family Tradition
Aint Scared
Kingster
Dirty Rat
Mighty Whitey
Smoke
Haulin Gas

Distance Time
200'-0" 6.282
200'-0" 6.464
200'-0" 7.421
200'-0" 7.567
200'-0" 7.832
200'-0" 7.852
200'-0" 8.136
200'-0" 8.275
200'-0" 9.263
200'-0" 9.711
200'-0" 9.89
200'-0" 9.93
200'-0" 10.661
200'-0" 11.132
200'-0" 11.171
200'-0" 14.36
200'-0" 16.61
200'-0" 17.025
35'-0" 8.398
Scratch Scratch
Scratch Scratch

Distance
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0'
84'-2"
81'-11"
73'-3"
70'-8"
70'-7"
69'-2"
66'-5"
66'-1"
65'-5"
58'-8"
44'-6"
41'-4"
39'-5"
29'-2"
200'-0"
Scratch
Scratch
Scratch
Scratch
Scratch

Time
9.382
10.626
12.242
14.147
15.256
18.53
9.442
9.064
6.269
7.358
6.601
8.599
6.28
11.52
8.124
10.068
4.298
12.854
7.217
9.372
12.274 - DQ
Scratch
Scratch
Scratch
Scratch
Scratch



COMMONWEALTH MOTORSPORTS MODIFIED B (38.5” —49”) RESULTS:
First Name

Pos
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Brian
Trey
Weston
Richard
Willie
Mike
Aaron
Jimmy
Johnathan
Corey
Karl
Angela
Steve
Derek
Travis
Roger
Corey
Bobby
Taylor
Kenney
Ray

Last Name

Vick
Moody
Anderson
King
Bullock
Haile
Story
Chisholm
Bradshaw
Helgen
Jett

Getz
Saunders
Adkins
Bradby
Moody
Maines
Graves
Casey
Baugher
Atkins

JAMES RIVER EQUIPMENT PRO MOD A (DOT TIRES)

Pos
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First Name
Kevin
David
Tonya
Trey
Denny
Brian

Ray
Nathan
Kenny
Willie
Johnathan
Karl
Casey
Weston
Richard

Last Name
Click
Hawkins
Ricks
Moody
Kerley
Vick
Atkins
Leach
Baugher
Bullock
Bradshaw
Jett
Coates
Anderson
Crowder

Truck Name Distance Time
Pick Pocket 200'-0" 6.14
Barely Legal 200'-0" 6.558
Bog Hog 200'-0" 6.689
Kingster 200'-0" 8.751
200'-0" 9.691
Smoke 200'-0" 10.162
Lil Nightmare 200'-0' 10.542
Amazing Grace 200'-0" 11.569
Dirty Joker 200'-0" 12.13
Empty Pockets 200'-0" 12.319
Flat Broke 200'-0" 12.945
Smoke 200'-0" 13.136
200'-0" 16.301
Bad Mannerz 200'-0" 17.419
Short Temper 200'-0" 17.957
Thrill Billy 200'-0" 20.476
Seriously Jones'n 197'-10"  26.226
Spectator 140'-3" 17.429
Dirty N Pink 58'-10" 14.628
Mighty Whitey Scratch Scratch
Haulin Gas Scratch Scratch
Truck Name Distance Time
200'-0" 4.985
Instigator 200'-0" 5.212
Dancin w/The Devil 200'-0" 5.662
Barely Legal 200'-0" 5.692
Snoot 200'-0" 5.833
Pick Pocket 200'-0" 6.054
Haulin Gas 200'-0" 6.105
Can't Hurt It 200'-0" 6.404
Mighty Whitey 200'-0" 6.839
200'-0" 6.879
Dirty Joker 200'-0" 7.059
Flat Broke 200'-0" 8.848
Barley Legal 200'-0' 6.041
Bog Hog 200'-0' 6.646
Muddy Money Scratch Scratch



AARON’S PRO MOD B (OPEN TIRE)

Pos
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First Name
Denny
Tonya
Weston
Brian
Trey
Corey
Mathew
Johnathan
Willie
Richard
Ethan
Roger
Austin
Corey
Gary
Chris
Karl
Kimberly
Nathan
Travis
Kenny
Kevin
David
Ray

Last Name
Kerley
Ricks
Anderson
Vick
Moody
Helgen
Underwood
Bradshaw
Bullock
Crowder
Underwood
Moody
Holmes
Maines
Gammons
Tingen

Jett
Gammons
Leach
Bradby
Baugher
Click
Hawkins
Atkins

DOWN & DIRTY UNLIMITED BOG

Pos
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FirstName
Denny
Tonya
Kevin
Trey
Weston
Brian
Mathew
David
Johnathan
Jason
Nolan
Richard
Nathan
Karl
Roger
Ethan
Josh
Jackie
Robin
Chris
Dane
Kristen
Ray

LastName
Kerley
Ricks

Click
Moody
Anderson
Vick
Underwood
Hawkins
Bradshaw
Reyell
Holmes
Crowder
Leach
Jett
Moody
Underwood
Brown
Kimble
Kimble
Tingen
Havener
Covington
Atkins

Truck Name
Snoot

Dancin w/The Devil

Bog Hog

Pick Pocket
Barely Legal
Empty Pockets
Hells Bells
Dirty Joker

Muddy Money
Devil's Dime
Thrill Billy

No Harm Done
Seriously Jones'n

Gammons Lawn Care

Mudcedes Benz
Flat Broke

Gammons Lawn Care

Can't Hurt It
Short Temper
Mighty Whitey

Instigator
Haulin Gas

Truck Name

Snoot
Dancin w/The Devil

Barely Legal
Bog Hog

Pick Pocket
Hells Bells
Instigator

Dirty Joker
Another Kwikee
Bug Wild
Muddy Money
Can't Hurt It
Flat Broke
Thrill Billy
Devil's Dime
Hard to Hold
Barn Built

Barn Built
Mudcedes Benz

Hard to Hold
Haulin Gas

Distance
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0'

Scratch
Scratch
Scratch
Scratch

Distance
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0'
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0'
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
200'-0"
Broke

Time
4.079 (New Division Track Record)
4,425
4.463
4.577
4.755
4,797
5.035
5.169
5.421
5.716
5.925
6.404
6.816
7.529
7.609
8.215
10.209
10.43
5.144
8.586
Scratch
Scratch
Scratch
Scratch

Time
3.514 (New Division Track Record)
3.596
3.789
4271
4.361
4.603
481
4.95
5.027
5.54
5.646
5.706
6.126
6.139
6.604
6.86
7.068
8.092
9.448
9.679
10.783
10.952
Broke



JAMES RIVER EQUIPMENT X CUT MUD SLING RESULTS:

Pos
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FirstName

Kelly
Chris
Travis
Clarke
Katie
Frank
Melvin
Mathew
Ethan

LastName
O'Dell
Newton
Shoemaker
Sawyer
King
Embrey
Deavers

Truck Name

Under Pressure

Hostile Projectile
Highroller 4

Anxious

Pure Aggravation
Tadpole Express
Neighborhood Nuisance

Underwood Hells Bells
Underwood Devil's Dime

VICTORY LAP XX PADDLE MUD SLING RESULTS:

Pos
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FirstName

Kelly
Chris
Travis
Clarke
John
Frank
Melvin

LastName
O’Dell
Newton
Shoemaker
Sawyer
King
Embrey
Deavers

Truck Name

Under Pressure

Hostile Projectile
Highroller 4

Anxious

Pure Aggravation
Tadpole Express
Neighborhood Nuisance

Time
2.089
2.338
2.427
2.817
2.858
3.075
3.077
3.966
4.659

Time
2.116
2.322
2.334
2.475
2.57
3.052
3.414

Non-Blower Bonus
(New Division Track Record)

X X X WN

Non-Blower Bonus



